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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Ar )Jjcation 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 

Location of Construction: Owner: Phone: 
Permit N°:9 9 09 0 0 

I I 

2. 

3. 

Date: 

PERMIT FEE: 
$ 
INSPEcnON: 

se Group: Type: 

Signature: 

us iness;\!allle: 

FIRE DEPT. 0 Approved 
o Denicd 

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.O.J 
Action: Approved 0 

Approved with Conditions: 0 
Denicd 0 

Signature: 

Signature: 

pplied For: 

Address: 

Proposed U:-'C: 

Lessee/B uyer \, Name: 

This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Fedcral rules. 

Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. 

Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa­
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all \"iork.. 

Proposed Project Description: 

Past Use: 

Contractor Name: 

Owner Address: 

PERMIT ISSUED 
WITH REQUIREMENTS 

CERTfFICATION 
I herehy cel1ify that I am the owner of rccord of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorizcd by the owner of record and that I have been 
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorizcd agent and I agree to conform to all applicahle laws of thi.' jurisdiction. In addition, 
if a permit for work described in thc application is issued. I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to l:ntcr all 
ar(:a~ covered by sueh pennit at <In)' reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of thl,; coders) applicable to such permit 

UG 

Zone: 

Special Zone or Reviews: 
o Shoreland 
o Wetland 
o Flood Zone 
o Subdivision 
o Site Plan maj Ominor Omm 0 

Zoning Appeal 
OVariance 
o Miscellaneous 
o Conditional Use 
o Interpretation 
OApproved 
o Denied 

Historic Preservation 
o Not in District or Landmark 
o Does Not Require Review 
o Requires Review 

Action: 

OAppoved 
o Approved with Conditions 
o Denied 

Date:, • T • 

sIDNAT(JRE OF APP[ICA1,rr 

RESPO 

A[YDlfESS: DATE: PHONE: 

PHONE: CEO DISTRICT D 
White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector 
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THIS IS NpT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTlL THE
 
PERMIT IS ISSUED
 

Sign Permit Pre-Application
 
Attached Single Family Dwellings/Two-Family Dwelling
 

Multi-Family or Commercial Structures and Additions Thereto
 
In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or
 

Use Permit
 
NOTE**If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on ANY PROPERTY ",ithin
 

the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind arc accepted.
 

LocationJAddressofConstruction (include Portion OfBUil~ \ b \ 

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure Square Footage of Let 

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Number (Mner: Telephone,';!: 

Chart# Block#3d r 

o.vner's Address: 

Cll A E i-..Lh.u-

Proposed Project Description:(Ple<lse oc 8S specific 8S 

IContractor's Name, Address & Telephone L~ A\ 

ICurrent Usc: ~\ 

I Slgrulture of applicant: ~il f0. 
Signage F 



UNITED TEXTILE & SUPPLY - EAST 
311 ROOSEVELT AVENUE 
PAWTUCKET, RI 02860 

This is to ertify that the materials described on the reverse side her of h ve Been flame­

~< l's·i stlr n r l' 
ISSUED BY 

"'" QLertifi-cC1tr nf J~Icllltl' 
REG! TEREO 
APPLICATION 
CONCERN No. 

I F-368 I 
retardant treated (or are inherently n nflammable). 

FOR I.E/WITT & PARRIS AT --.0. OX--3926---------------­

CITY PORTLAND. STATE ---ltAINE....._oltlQ1L_ 

Certification is hereby made that: (Check "a" or "b") 

o (a) The a Ilcl~s described on nle reverse side of this Certificate have been treated with a flame-retardant 
chemical approved and registered by the State Fire Marshal and that the application of said chemical 
was done in conformance with the lilws of II t: Slate of California and the Rules and Regulations of the 

The Flame Retardant Process Used WILl. Be Removed By Washing 

State Fire Mar hal. 
Name of chemical used Chem. Reg. No. _ 

Method ot application _ 

r-;1 
~ 

(b) The articles descri ed 0 the reverse side hereof are m 
approved by th St~lle fire Marshal for such use. 

de from a tlame-r sistant tabric registered and 

Trade name 01 II me-((; iSlant fabric us d L6" FTRF:STS'LSUN LLA- Reg. No.-E-J6.....8-­
COLOn # 

NOT 
(will or will nOI) 

N... mu of A PltCo,1(0f 

We hereby certify this to be a lrue copy ot the origina' "CERTIFICATE OF FLAME RESISTANCE" 

By 

issued to us, "original copy" ot which has been filed with the C litornia Slate Fire Marshal. 

Si 9 n ed _i.&J.~;:-l--/T!<.-J------=:-~~~..>ooo.<:-_-
<1~~.~~=,-- _ 



BUILDING PERMIT REPORT 

DATE: /, f}u,,9. 9,r' : AD~RESS; (II £ (C!ayYI- CBL: ;132-Yj4d1 
REASON FOR PERMIT: _ /l \{; /] I rJ c; 5 Lv-; '/h ccN.(J-n s "70 - T 

BUILDINGOWNER:.~~~~~"~~~'~~L~~~(_'~~~~~'~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~_
 
PERMIT APPLICMT:.	 / ---'-/Contractor de q lit TT ! {?qr r l..s :;;;,., 

r 
USE GROUP	 _ CONSTRUCTION TYPE	 _ 

The City's Adopted Building Code (The BOCA National Building Codell996 with City Amendments)
 
The City's Adopted I\IeclJanical Code (The BOCA National l\IccbanieaI Code1l993)
 

CONDI110N(S) OF APPROVAL 

This permit is being issued "ith the understanding tbat the following conditions are met:__J?_...,Jr- _ 
{ 

Approved with tbe following conditions: 

This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable 'Slale: and Fedaal rules and laws.
 
Before concrek: for foundation is pbeed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained.
 
(A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection)
 

3.	 Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists ofgravel or cnlshed stone containing not more than
 
10 percent material that passes through a No.4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside edge of the
 
footing. The thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the
 
top ofthc drain is not less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter
 
membrane material. Where a drain tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor
 
elevation. The top ofjoints or top ofperforations shalt be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be
 
placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushed slone, and shall be covered with not less than 6" of the same material. Section 1813.5.2
 

4.	 Foundations anchors shall be a minimum of !I," in diameter, 7" into the foundation wall, minimum of 12" from comers of foundation and
 
a maximum 6' o.c. between bolts. (Section 2305.17)
 

5.	 Waterproofing and dampproofing shall be done in accordance with Section 1813.0 of the building code. 
6.	 Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0 
7.	 It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation fonns before concrete is placed. This is done to verilY
 

that thc proper setbacks are maintained.
 
8.	 Private garages Iocoted beneath hahitable rooms in occu01ncies in Use Group R-l, R-2, R-3 or 1-1 shall be separated from adjacent
 

interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which 2fe constructed with net kss than I-hour fire resisting rating. Private
 
gara2es attached side-b~'-side: to rooms in the: above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area
 
by means of !I, inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of !I, inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the
 
garage side. (Chaptcr 4, Section 407.0 of the BOCNJ 996)
 

9.	 All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanic:JI Code. (The BOCA at ion'll
 
Mechanic:J1 Code!l99J). Chapter 12 & NFPA 211
 

10.	 Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12, Section 1214.0 of the City'S Building
 
Code.
 

II.	 Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located n~ the open sides of elevated walking surfaces
 
for the purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use
 
Groups 42", except Usc Group R which is 36". In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, 1-1,1-2, M and R and public garages and open
 
parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of4" cannot pass through
 
any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pallem that would provide a ladder dlect. (Handrails shall be a minimum of3e4" bul
 
n.;: more th:ln 33". Use Group 1'~-3 shall not be kss than 30", but I:ot more than 38".) H:lndrail grip size shall have a circular cross section
 
with an outside diameter of at least I W' and not greatcr than 2". (Sections 1021 & 1022.0) - Handrails shall be on both sides of
 
stairway. (Section 1014.7)
 

12.	 Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6". (Section 1204.0) 

13.	 Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 J/." maximum rise. All other Use Group minimum 11" 

tread, 7" maximum rise. (Section 1014.0) 
14.	 Tl'-: miil!:nurT' h-::1dr00m in all r':.!rts ofa staimay sh::ll not be: less th2.n 80 inches. (6'8") 1014.4 . 

15.	 [\ ery skeping room below the fourth story in bui Idings of Use Gr0ui' R 2nd I-I shall have at least one operable ~\indo\\' or extenor door 
approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate 
tools. \\11er, \\ino0\\'s ;'Ire pr0\'idcct:1.<; menns ofc5?ress 0r rescue they shall havc a sill height not more than 44 inches (I 118mm) above 
the noor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of24 inches 
(610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension sh311 be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net cle3r opening of5.7 sq. ft. 

(Section 10 18.6) . 
Each npartment shall have access to two (2) separatc, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it eXits 16. 
directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. (Section 10 I0.1) 



/l'~riil~~J)'tJ)'II131~t3u iIding Insp,:ctor 
ugall, PFD 

17.	 All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating ofat least one (I) hour, including fire doors with self 
closcr's. (Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours.) (Section 710.0) 

18.	 The boiler shall be protected by cnclosing with (I)hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling.. or by providing automatic 
cxtinguishment..\Table 302.1.1) 

19.	 All single and mtiltiplc slation smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of 
the City's Building Codc Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building CoddI996), and NITA 101 Chapter 18 &19. (Smoke 
detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations): 
•	 In the immediate vicinity ofbcdrooms 
•	 In all bedrooms 
• In each slory within a dwelling unit, including basements 
In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-I shall 
receivc power from a baltcry when thc AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required) Section 920.3.2. 

20.	 A portable fi re ex[~nguisha sh:l1l tx: located as per Nr-?A # 10. They shaJI bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved 
type. (Section 921.0) 

21.	 The Firc Alarm S)5tcm shall maintained to NFPA #72 Standard. 
22.	 The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA # 13 Standard. 
23.	 All exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023.0 & 1024.0 

of the City's Building Code. (Thc BOCA National Building Code!l996) . 
24.	 Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, '"No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open 

any strect or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year". 
25.	 The builder ofa facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification 

from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification the Division of 
Inspection Services. 

26.	 Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210.0 of the City's Building Code. (Crawl spaces & attics). 
27.	 All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holderS of their trade. No closing in of walls nntil 

all electrical (min.72 hours notice) and plumbing inspections have been done. 
28.	 All requirements musl b<: met before a final Certificatc of Occupancy is issued. 
29.	 All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City'S Building Code (the BOCA National Building 

Code!1996). 
30.	 Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City's Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical 

Code!1993). (Chapter M-16) 
31.	 Please read and implement the attached Land Use Zoning report requirements. . 
32.	 Boring. cutting and notching shall be done in accordance with Sections 2305.4.4, 2305.5.1 and 2305.5.3 of the City's Building Code. 

Glass and glazing shalf meet the requirements of Chapter 24 of the building code. I ;~. 
All signage, shall be done in accordance with Section 3102.0 signs of the City's Building Code, (The BOCA National Building Code ~. 
1996). 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

chmuckal, Zoning Administrator 

PSII 7nJ/'YJ 

**On the basis of plans submitted and conditions placed on these plans any deviations shaH require a 
separate approval. 


